Form PTO-1595 (Rev OMB No. 0651-0027 (ex			10-2007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
				ET
		- 102		
To the Dire	ctor of the U.S. Pat	enti IUJ	451665	documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conv	eying party(ie s)	• •	2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies):
Alan Rezach		10/30/2003	Name: <u>SD</u>	GI Holdings, Inc.
Matthew M. N	<i>f</i> iorrison	10/30/2003	Internal Ac	ddress: Suite 508
Terry Sites		11/11/2003		
Joshua Beery	/	11/11/2003		
B. Thomas Ba	arker	11/07/2003	Street Add	Iress: 300 Delaware Avenue
Harold S. Tay	/lor	11/04/2003	:	
Ryan E. Schu		11/11/2003	City: Wilm	ington
		es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔯 I	State: DE	
3. Nature of con	veyance:			JSA Zip: 19801
Execution Da	te(s)	· · · · ·	– Country. <u>U</u>	<u>13A</u> 2ip. <u>19601</u>
🛛 Assignment	t			
Security Ag			DC	DCUMENT ID #500347631
	arch Agreement			
	t Interest Assign		Additiona	al name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 🛛 No
	Order 9424, Confi	•		
			- L	
4. Application of	-	(\$):	-	being filed together with a new application.
	001 NO.(S)		B. Patent No.((S)
A. Patent Applica				
A. Patent Applica	11/845,477	7		
A. Palent Applica	11/845,47			
	11/845,47		bers attached? 🗌 Yes	s 🖾 No
5. Name and add	dress to whom c	Additional num	6. Total numt	ber of applications and patents
5. Name and add concerning de	dress to whom c ocument should	Additional num orrespondence be mailed:	6. Total numt	
5. Name and add concerning do Name: <u>Christo</u>	dress to whom c ocument should opher A. Brown,	Additional num orrespondence be mailed: Reg. No. 41,642	6. Total numt	ber of applications and patents
5. Name and add concerning do Name: <u>Christo</u>	dress to whom c ocument should opher A. Brown,	Additional num orrespondence be mailed:	6. Total numt involved: _ -	ber of applications and patents
5. Name and add concerning do Name: <u>Christo</u>	dress to whom c ocument should opher A. Brown, ss: <u>Woodard, En</u>	Additional num orrespondence be mailed: Reg. No. 41,642	 6. Total numt involved: _ 7. Total fee (3) 	ber of applications and patents 1
5. Name and add concerning de Name: <u>Christo</u> Internal Addres <u>McNett & Her</u>	dress to whom c ocument should opher A. Brown, ss: <u>Woodard, En</u> nry, LLP	Additional num orrespondence be mailed: Reg. No. 41,642	6. Total numt involved: - 7. Total fee (3 Authoriz	ber of applications and patents
5. Name and add concerning de Name: <u>Christo</u> Internal Addres <u>McNett & Her</u>	dress to whom c ocument should opher A. Brown, ss: <u>Woodard, En</u> nry, LLP	Additional num orrespondence be mailed: Reg. No. 41,642 nhardt, Moriarty,	6. Total numt involved: 7. Total fee (3 Authoriz Authoriz Enclose	ber of applications and patents 1 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 2 ed to be charged by credit card 2 ed to be charged to deposit account d
5. Name and add concerning do Name: <u>Christo</u> Internal Address <u>McNett & Hen</u> Street Address	dress to whom c ocument should opher A. Brown, ss: <u>Woodard, En</u> nry, LLP s: <u>111 Monumen</u>	Additional num orrespondence be mailed: Reg. No. 41,642 nhardt, Moriarty, at Circle, Suite 3700	 6. Total numt involved: 7. Total fee (3 Authoriz Authoriz Enclose None real 	ber of applications and patents 1 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 37 cFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 37 cFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 37 cFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 37 cFR 1.21(h) & 3.41(h) & 3.4
5. Name and add concerning de Name: <u>Christo</u> Internal Address <u>McNett & Hen</u> Street Address City: <u>Indianap</u>	dress to whom c ocument should opher A. Brown, ss: <u>Woodard, En</u> nry, LLP s: <u>111 Monumen</u> olis	Additional num orrespondence be mailed: Reg. No. 41,642 nhardt, Moriarty, nt Circle, Suite 3700	 6. Total numt involved: 7. Total fee (3 Authoriz Authoriz Enclose None rei 8. Payment Ir 	ber of applications and patents 1 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 2ed to be charged by credit card 2ed to be charged to deposit account d quired information
5. Name and add concerning de Name: <u>Christo</u> Internal Address <u>McNett & Hen</u> Street Address City: <u>Indianap</u>	dress to whom c ocument should opher A. Brown, ss: <u>Woodard, En</u> nry, LLP s: <u>111 Monumen</u> olis	Additional num orrespondence be mailed: Reg. No. 41,642 nhardt, Moriarty, at Circle, Suite 3700	 6. Total numt involved: 7. Total fee (3 Authoriz Authoriz Enclose None real 	ber of applications and patents 1 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 2ed to be charged by credit card 2ed to be charged to deposit account d quired formation Card Last 4 Numbers
5. Name and add concerning de Name: <u>Christo</u> Internal Address <u>McNett & Hen</u> Street Address City: <u>Indianap</u> State: <u>Indianap</u>	dress to whom c ocument should opher A. Brown, ss: <u>Woodard, En</u> nry, LLP s: <u>111 Monumen</u> olis	Additional num correspondence be mailed: Reg. No. 41,642 nhardt, Moriarty, nt Circle, Suite 3700 Zip: <u>46204-5137</u>	 6. Total numt involved: 7. Total fee (3 ☐ Authoriz ☐ Authoriz ☐ Enclosed ☑ None reation 8. Payment Ir a. Credit Comparison 	ber of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) (add to be charged by credit card (cred to be charged to deposit account (cred to be charged to deposit (cred to
5. Name and add concerning de Name: <u>Christo</u> Internal Address <u>McNett & Hen</u> Street Address City: <u>Indianap</u> State: <u>Indianap</u> Phone Number	dress to whom c ocument should opher A. Brown, ss: Woodard, En nry, LLP :: <u>111 Monumen</u> olis r: (<u>317) 634-345</u>	Additional num orrespondence be mailed: Reg. No. 41,642 nhardt, Moriarty, at Circle, Suite 3700 Zip: <u>46204-5137</u> 56	 6. Total numt involved: 7. Total fee (3 ☐ Authoriz ☐ Authoriz ☐ Enclose ☑ None reate 8. Payment Ir a. Credit Construction b. Deposit 	ber of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ zed to be charged by credit card zed to be charged to deposit account d quired formation Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Account Number
5. Name and add concerning de Name: <u>Christo</u> Internal Address <u>McNett & Hen</u> Street Address City: <u>Indianap</u> State: <u>Indianap</u> State: <u>Indianap</u> Phone Number Fax Number: (dress to whom c ocument should opher A. Brown, ss: <u>Woodard, En</u> nry, LLP s: <u>111 Monumen</u> olis r: <u>(317) 634-345</u> 317) 637-7561	Additional num orrespondence be mailed: Reg. No. 41,642 nhardt, Moriarty, at Circle, Suite 3700 Zip: <u>46204-5137</u> 56	 6. Total numt involved: 7. Total fee (3 ☐ Authoriz ☐ Authoriz ☐ Enclose ☑ None reate 8. Payment Ir a. Credit Construction b. Deposit 	ber of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ zed to be charged by credit card zed to be charged to deposit account d quired formation Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Account Number
5. Name and add concerning de Name: <u>Christo</u> Internal Address <u>McNett & Hen</u> Street Address City: <u>Indianap</u> State: <u>Indianap</u>	dress to whom c ocument should opher A. Brown, ss: Woodard, En nry, LLP s: 111 Monumen colis r: (317) 634-345 317) 637-7561	Additional num correspondence be mailed: Reg. No. 41,642 nhardt, Moriarty, <u>th Circle, Suite 3700</u> _Zip: <u>46204-5137</u> 56	 6. Total numt involved: 7. Total fee (3 ☐ Authoriz ☐ Authoriz ☐ Enclose ☑ None reate 8. Payment Ir a. Credit Construction b. Deposit 	ber of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ zed to be charged by credit card zed to be charged to deposit account d quired formation Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date zed User Name
5. Name and add concerning de Name: <u>Christo</u> Internal Address <u>McNett & Hen</u> Street Address City: <u>Indianap</u> State: <u>Indianap</u> State: <u>Indianap</u> Phone Number Fax Number: (dress to whom c ocument should opher A. Brown, ss: Woodard, En nry, LLP : 111 Monumen olis r: (317) 634-345 317) 637-7561	Additional num orrespondence be mailed: Reg. No. 41,642 nhardt, Moriarty, at Circle, Suite 3700 Zip: <u>46204-5137</u> 56	 6. Total numt involved: 7. Total fee (3 ☐ Authoriz ☐ Authoriz ☐ Enclose ☑ None reate 8. Payment Ir a. Credit Construction b. Deposit 	ber of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ zed to be charged by credit card zed to be charged to deposit account d quired formation Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date zed User Name
5. Name and add concerning de Name: <u>Christo</u> Internal Address <u>McNett & Hen</u> Street Address City: <u>Indianap</u> State: <u>Indianap</u> State: <u>Indianap</u> Fax Number: (Email Address	dress to whom c ocument should opher A. Brown, ss: Woodard, En nry, LLP s: 111 Monumen colis r: (317) 634-345 317) 637-7561	Additional num correspondence be mailed: Reg. No. 41,642 nhardt, Moriarty, <u>th Circle, Suite 3700</u> _Zip: <u>46204-5137</u> 56	 6. Total numt involved: 7. Total fee (3 ☐ Authoriz ☐ Authoriz ☐ Enclosee ☑ None ree 8. Payment Ir a. Credit C b. Deposit Authoriz 	ber of applications and patents
 5. Name and add concerning de Name: Christo Internal Address McNett & Hen Street Address City: Indianap State: Indiana Phone Number Fax Number: (Email Address 9. Signature: 	dress to whom c ocument should opher A. Brown, ss: Woodard, En nry, LLP s: 111 Monumen olis r: (317) 634-345 317) 637-7561 : Signature	Additional num correspondence be mailed: Reg. No. 41,642 nhardt, Moriarty, <u>th Circle, Suite 3700</u> _Zip: <u>46204-5137</u> 56	 6. Total numt involved: 7. Total fee (3 ☐ Authoriz ☐ Authoriz ☐ Enclosee ☑ None ree 8. Payment Ir a. Credit C b. Deposit Authoriz 	ber of applications and patents
 5. Name and add concerning de Name: Christo Internal Address McNett & Hen Street Address City: Indianap State: Indiana Phone Number Fax Number: (Email Address 9. Signature: Christopher / Name of Perso 	dress to whom c ocument should opher A. Brown, ss: Woodard, En nry, LLP s: 111 Monumen olis r: (317) 634-345 317) 637-7561 : Signature A. Brown on Signing	Additional num correspondence be mailed: Reg. No. 41,642 mhardt, Moriarty, at Circle, Suite 3700 Zip: 46204-5137 56	6. Total numt involved: 7. Total fee (3 Authoriz Authoriz Enclose None ree 8. Payment Ir a. Credit C b. Deposit Authoriz	ber of applications and patents
 5. Name and add concerning de Name: Christo Internal Address McNett & Hen Street Address City: Indianap State: Indiana Phone Number Fax Number: (Email Address 9. Signature: Christopher / Name of Perso 	dress to whom c ocument should opher A. Brown, ss: Woodard, En nry, LLP : 111 Monumen olis r: (317) 634-345 317) 637-7561 : Signature A. Brown on Signing	Additional num orrespondence be mailed: Reg. No. 41,642 nhardt, Moriarty, th Circle, Suite 3700 Zip: 46204-5137 56 CERTIFICATE O	6. Total numt involved: 7. Total fee (3 Authoriz Authoriz Enclose None ree None ree 8. Payment Ir a. Credit C b. Deposit Authoriz b. Deposit Authoriz	ber of applications and patents
 5. Name and add concerning de Name: Christo Internal Address McNett & Hen Street Address City: Indianap State: Indiana Phone Number Fax Number: (Email Address 9. Signature: Christopher / Name of Perso 	dress to whom c ocument should opher A. Brown, ss: Woodard, En nry, LLP s: 111 Monumen olis r: (317) 634-345 317) 637-7561 Signature A. Brown on Signing	Additional num orrespondence be mailed: Reg. No. 41,642 nhardt, Moriarty, th Circle, Suite 3700 Zip: 46204-5137 56 CERTIFICATE O	6. Total numt involved: 7. Total fee (3 Authoriz Authoriz Enclose None ree None ree 8. Payment Ir a. Credit C b. Deposit Authoriz b. Deposit Authoriz	ber of applications and patents
 5. Name and add concerning de Name: Christo Internal Address McNett & Hen Street Address City: Indianap State: Indiana Phone Number Fax Number: (Email Address 9. Signature: Christopher / Name of Perso 	dress to whom c ocument should opher A. Brown, ss: Woodard, En nry, LLP s: 111 Monumen olis r: (317) 634-345 317) 637-7561 Signature A. Brown on Signing	Additional num orrespondence be mailed: Reg. No. 41,642 mhardt, Moriarty, at Circle, Suite 3700 Zip: 46204-5137 56 CERTIFICATE O the is being deposited with r for Patents, P.O. Box 14	6. Total numt involved: 7. Total fee (3 Authoriz Authoriz Enclose None ree None ree 8. Payment Ir a. Credit C b. Deposit Authoriz b. Deposit Authoriz	ber of applications and patents

WEMMH #234744 (Updated 4/2/07)

PATENT REEL: 019952 FRAME: 0304

TO: CHRISTOPHER A. BROWN COM. MY: 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE

•

		PATENT ASSIGNMENT		
Electronic Version v Stylesheet Version v		09/05/2007 500347631		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the recorded on Reel 019750 Frame 00 of Parker and insertion of Barker		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			<u></u>
		Name	Execution Date	
Alan Rezach			10/30/2003	
Matthew M. Morrison			10/30/2003	
Terry Sites			11/11/2003	
Joshua Beery			11/11/2003	
B. Thomas Barker			11/07/2003	
Harold S. Taylor		······································	11/04/2003	
Ryan E. Schumacher			11/11/2003	
RECEIVING PARTY I	SDGI Holdings, Inc.			
Street Address:	300 Delaware Ave Suite 508			
Internal Address:				
City:	Wilmington	<u></u>		
State/Country: Postal Code:	19801			
	19601		<u></u>	
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
Property T	уре	Number		
Application Number:	1184	5477		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	(317)637-756	31		
	be sent via US Mail	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	317-634-345 suzette@usp			
Email: Correspondent Name				
Address Line 1:	111 Monume			
Address Line 2:	Suite 3700			

TO: CHRISTOPHER A. BROWN COL NY:111 MONUMENT CIRCLE

 Address Line 4:
 INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-5137

 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:
 4002-3909

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Christopher A. Brown

 Total Attachments: 2
 Source=4002-3909 assignment cover sheet#page1.tif

 source=4002-3909 assignment cover sheet#page2.tif
 Indiana for the state of t

TO: CHRISTOPHER A. BROWN CON NY: 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE

	PUCKETT	From: USPTO		17 1:55:48 <u>PM</u>
•				·

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

•

1

٠

TO: MARTA L

08/27/2007 500342608

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYA	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
	, Name Execu			}	
Alan Rezach 10/30/2003					
Matthew M Morrison			10/30/2008		
Terry Sites			11/11/2008		
Joshus Beery	•		11/11/2008		
B. Thomas Parker	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		11/07/2008		
Harold S. Taylor		•	11/04/2003		
Ryan E. Schumacher			11/11/2003		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	SDGi Holdings, In				
	300 Delaware Ave				
	Minington				
	DELAWARE				
	19801	-	·		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	i Totel: 1	,			
Property Typ	6	Num	ber		
Application Number:	118	45477			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (317)697-7561 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt to unsuccessful.					
Phone: Email:	Phone: 317-634-3456 Emell: docksidepi@uspstent.com				
Correspondent Name:	Marta L. Put	:keit			
Address Line 1:	111 Monute				
Address Line 4:	indianapolia	, INDIANA 46204			
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	4002-3909			

NAME OF SUB	MITTER:	Sheryi L. Hut	chinga			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.th source=Assignment#page2.th						
			· .			
·					·	
				· .		
	•					
		•				

PATENT REEL: 019952 FRAME: 0308

From: USPTO Page: 4/5 Date: 8/28/2007 1:55:43 PM

TO: MARTA L. PUCKETT COMPANY 1 MONUMENT CIRCLE

٠

		PATENT ASSIGNMENT		
lectroni c Version t yles heet Versior		08/27/2007 500342608		
SUBMISSION TYPE	======================================		<u></u>	
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA			
1	,	Name	Execution Date	
Alan Rezach			10/30/2003	
Matthew M Morriso	n		10/30/2003	
Terry Sites			11/11/2003	
Joshua Beery			11/11/2003	
B. Thomas Parker			11/07/2003	
Harold S. Taylor	······		11/04/2003	
Ryan E. Schumach	ier		11/11/2003	
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB	Wilmington DELAWARE 19801 ERS Total: 1			
Property	Туре	Number		
Application Numbe	er: 11	845477		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	(317)637-7 (317)637-7 (1) be sent via US Ma 317-634-34 docketdept ne: Marta L. Pu 111 Monur	561 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 56 @uspatent.com ckett		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	CE DATA (317)637-7 <i>Il be sent via US Ma</i> 317-634-34 docketdept ne: Marta L. Pu 111 Monur Indianapolis	561 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 56 @uspatent.com ckett nent Circle		

TO:MARTA L. PUCKETT COMPANY. 1 MONUMENT CIRCLE

•

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shery! L. Hutchings	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Assignment#page2.tif		



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE	E:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
	Name Execution Date				
Alan Rezach	Alan Rezach		10/30/2003		
Matthew M Morrison			10/30/2003		
Terry Sites			11/11/2003		
Joshua Beery		*****	11/11/2003		
B. Thomas Parker			11/07/2003		
Harold S. Taylor			11/04/2003		
Ryan E. Schumacher 11/11/2003			11/11/2003		
	RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: SDGI Holdings, Inc.				
		venue, Suite 508			
City: Wilmington	n				
State/Country: DELAWA	RE				
Postal Code: 19801					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Numbe	r		
Application Number:	1184	45477			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					

Fax Number:	(317)637-7561	
Correspondence will be se	ent via US Mail when th	e fax attempt is unsuccessful.
Phone:	317-634-3456	
Email:	docketdept@usp	atent.com
Correspondent Name:	Marta L. Puckett	
Address Line 1:	111 Monument C	Circle
Address Line 4:	Indianapolis, IN	DIANA 46204
ATTORNEY DOC NUMBER:	KET	4002-3909
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Sheryl L. Hutchings
Signature:		/Sheryl L. Hutchings/
Date:		08/27/2007
Total Attachments: source=Assignments source=Assignments	#page1.tif	
RECEIPT INFOR	MATION	
EPAS ID:	PAT35223	33
Receipt Date:	08/27/200	7
Fee Amount:	\$40	

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX! SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

•~

ASSIGNMENT

2049 Am bergate Line, Apt 3 WHEREAS, Alan Rezach of 8363 Creek Front Drive, Cordova, TN 38016; Matthew M.

Morrison of 8774 Lybrook Cove, Cordova, TN 38018; Terry Sites of 9409 N. 400 E., North Manchester, IN 46962; Joshua Beery of 5530 W. 1400 N., North Manchester, IN 46962; B. Thomas Barker of 7460 Dorrington Cove, Bartlett, TN 38133; Harold S. Taylor of 608 West Drive, Memphis, TN 38112; and Ryan E. Schumacher of 1301 E. Clark Street, Warsaw, IN 46580, respectively, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made a new and useful invention in **GROMMET ASSEMBLY** for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, SDGI Holdings, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 508, Wilmington, Delaware, 19801 desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent executed by Assignors using the most recent dated signature, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor

PATENT REEL: 019952 FRAME: 0313

1

and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof. Assignors hereby authorize and request the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry LLP, Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, IN 46204-5137 to fill in the date of execution of this document by Assignors.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry LLP of Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, IN 46204-5137 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. 10/720, 771 Filed N_{000} . 34, 2003) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors agree to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

Assignors' hands:

DATE: 10/30/03

DATE: 30 OCT 03

DATE: __________

DATE: _______

DATE: Nov. 7, 2003

DATE: Nov 4 2003

DATE: Nov 11, 2003

Punget

Joshua Beerv

Harold S. Taylor

Ryan E. Schumacher

PATENT REEL: 019952 FRAME: 0314

RECORDED: 10/09/2007